LRBa1837/1 RCT:cjs:jf

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 796

March 15, 2000 - Offered by Representative STASKUNAS.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 4, line 19: delete that line and substitute:
- 3 "(e) One other member who is a resident of this state.".
- 4 **2.** Page 8, line 23: delete that line.
- 5 **3.** Page 8, line 24: substitute "for a term" for "terms".
- 6 **4.** Page 9, line 2: delete that line.
- 7 **5.** Page 9, line 3: substitute "for a term" for "terms".
- 8 **6.** Page 9, line 8: substitute "the" for "one".
- 9 (END)